PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2885015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYNZTEC CO., LTD.	04/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNZTEC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	12-15, SHIBADAIMON 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6103852
Patent Number:	6008312
Patent Number:	6471628
Patent Number:	6685612
Patent Number:	7007384
Patent Number:	6137984
Patent Number:	6340515
Patent Number:	6383564
Patent Number:	6270449
Patent Number:	6483034
Patent Number:	6555163
Patent Number:	6461674
Patent Number:	6376594
Patent Number:	6408160
Patent Number:	6935994
Patent Number:	6524695
Patent Number:	6534180
Patent Number:	6600003
Patent Number:	6647238
Patent Number:	6792237
Patent Number:	6763218
Patent Number:	7022417
502838419	

PATENT

502838419 REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0381

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7537717
Patent Number:	7212776
Patent Number:	7285578
Patent Number:	7268169
Patent Number:	7335420
Patent Number:	8163389
Patent Number:	7645849
Patent Number:	7386267
Patent Number:	7744515
Patent Number:	7699764
Patent Number:	7896791
Patent Number:	7875331
Patent Number:	7638196
Patent Number:	7418231
Patent Number:	7922637
Patent Number:	7707598
Patent Number:	7776935
Patent Number:	8090295
Patent Number:	7805103
Patent Number:	8066626
Patent Number:	8105653
Patent Number:	8101096
Patent Number:	7973093
Patent Number:	8222309
Patent Number:	8217089
Patent Number:	8217090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lconley@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8068-10499-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/

PATENT
REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0382

DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014
Total Attachments: 5	
source=SYNZTEC_to_SYNZTEC_Certificate_10-01-2013#page1.tif	
source=SYNZTEC_to_SYNZTEC_Certificate_10-01-2013#page2.tif	
source=SYNZTEC_to_SYNZTEC_Certificate_10-01-2013#page3.tif	
source=SYNZTEC_to_SYNZTEC_Certificate_10-01-2013#page4.tif	
source=SYNZTEC to SYNZTEC Certificate 10-01-2013#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0383

CERTIFICATE OF ENGLISH TRANSLATION

I, Fumiko Kishimoto of Iwasaki Bldg. 7F, 3-15 Hiroo 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0012 Japan do hereby state that I am competent in the Japanese and English languages and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached document is an accurate and complete translation of the Certificate of All Registered Items.

DATED this 8th day of April, 2014

Signature: Fumika Idishimatu

PATENT REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0384

CERTIFICATE OF ALL REGISTERED ITEMS

12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SYNZTEC Co., Ltd.

Company Registration Number: 0104-01-108139

Company name	SYNZTEC Co., Ltd.
Head office	12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
Method of public notice	To be published in the official gazette.
Date of incorporation	October 1, 2013
Purposes	1. Production and sale of parts, accessories and consumables concerned with office equipment 2. Production and sale of parts, accessories and consumables concerned with industrial machinery 3. Production and sale of parts, accessories and consumables concerned with transport equipment 4. Production and sale of information processing equipment and information and telecommunications equipment 5. Production and sale of special coatings and related chemical products 6. Production and sale of narrow fabrics and textiles and double-woven fabrics 7. Production and sale of electrocast products
Total number of issuable	8. All businesses accompanying each of the above
stocks	400 Stocks
Total number of issued	Total number of stocks issued
stocks	100 stocks
Class and number of them	050 000 000
Capital	350,000,000 yen
Provisions about	As for the acquisition of the company's stocks by
restrictions on	transfer, the shareholder or share acquirer must obtain
transfer of stocks	approval from the board of directors.
Matters about officers	Director Masato Tsuru
	Director Akihiro Nakabayashi
	Director Masaru Yasukage
	Maison Minami-yamate Room No. D, Nishinoya-cho 56,
	Naka-ku, Yokohama
	Representative Director Akihiro Nakabayashi
	17-6, Shimomeguro 4-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo
	Representative Director Masato Tsuru

Ref. number: (A) 652793 *Any underlined entries show that they were cancelled.

12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SYNZTEC Co., Ltd.

Company Registration Number: 0104-01-108139

	Auditor Akira Watanabe	
	Auditor Kazuaki Motozato	
	Accounting Auditor	
	Nihombashi Corporation Certified Public Accountants	
Matters relating to	Company with Board of Directors	
Company with Board of		
Directors		
Matters relating to	Company with Auditors	
Company with Auditors		
Matters relating to	Company with Accounting Auditor	
Company with Accounting		
Auditor		
Matters relating to	On October 1, 2013, the company was established by	
registered records	split-up from SYNZTEC Co., Ltd. located at 12-15,	
	Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo.	
	Registered October 1, 2013	

This document evidences all of the entries made in the registry that have not been closed.

October 7, 2013

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Sub-branch
Registrar Ichiro Kohga

Ref. number: (A) 652793 *Any underlined entries show that they were cancelled.

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都港区芝大門一丁目12番15号 シンジーデック株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-108139

的号	シンジーテック株式会社	
本 店	東京都港区芝大門一丁目12番15号	
公告をする方法	官部に掲載する方法により行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成25年10月1日	
EF 69	 事務機器に関わる部品、付属品、消耗品の製造、販売 産業用機械に関わる部品、付属品、消耗品の製造、販売 輸送用機器に関わる部品、付属品、消耗品の製造、販売 情報処理機器ならびに情報通信機器の製造販売 特殊塗料及びそれに関連する化学製品の製造、販売 細巾織物、姿織物の製造、販売 電鋳製品の製造、販売 電鋳製品の製造、販売 	
発行可能株式総数	400株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 100株	
資本金の額	金3億S000万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡による取得については、株主または取得者は収縮役会の承 認を受けなければならない。	
	取締役 鶴 正 登	
	取締役 中林昭 将	
	取締役 安 影 優	
	機浜市中区西之谷町 5 6 番地 4 メゾン南山手 D 号室	
	代表取締役 中林昭裕	
	東京都目黒区下目黒四丁目 1 7 番 6 号 代表取締役 鹤 正 登	

整理番号 ア652793

下線のあるものは抹泄事項であることを示す

PATENT 2

REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0387

東京都港区芝大門-丁目12番15号 シンジーデック株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-108139

	監査役 渡 避 哲
	監査役 本里和明
	会計監查人 監查法人日本橋事務所
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社
登記記録に関する事項	平成25年10月1日東京都港区芝大門一丁目12番15号シンジーテック株 式会社から分割により設立 平成25年10月 1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> 平成25年10月 7日 東京法務局港出餐所

登記官

甲 賀 一

整理番号 ア652793

・ 下線のあるものは抹消寒頃であることを示す。

PATENT 2

RECORDED: 06/05/2014 REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0388